
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1401
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004
SHIFTING OF AMBEDKAR FOUNDATION AND LIBRARY
Satheedevi Smt. P.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to shift the location of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Foundation and Library from the earlier site allotted at Janpath; and

(b) if so , the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

